
 
 

Sydney Office 
1-7 Belmore St 

Surry Hills NSW 2010 
Telephone: (02) 9218 3444 
Fax: (02) 9218 3488 
office@fbeu.net 

 
State Committee of Management 

 

 
President 
Michael Johnsen 
774 Rescue BLS 
Training 

0417 439 172 
mjohnsen@fbeu.net 

 
State Secretary 
Leighton Drury 
Union Office 
9218 3444 (FBEU) 

office@fbeu.net 

 
Senior Vice President 

Brett Carle 

13 Stn Alexandria A 
0408 821 942 
bcarle@fbeu.net 

 
Junior Vice President 
Matthew Graves 
373 Stn East Maitland A 
0438 013 296 

mgraves@fbeu.net 

 
Illawarra Sub-Branch 
Secretary 
Andrew Clark 
503 Stn Wollongong C 
0425 330 139 
aclark@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney Inner West Sub- 
Branch 
Martin Dixon 

47 Stn Revesby C 
0416 307 633 
mdixon@fbeu.net 

 
Newcastle Sub-Branch 
Jason Morgan 
462 Stn Mayfield West D 
0413 526 873 
jmorgan@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney Central West 

Sub-Branch 
Aydan Chodkiewicz 

59 Stn Eastwood D 

0410 865 050 

achodkiewicz@fbeu.net 

 
Retained Sub-Branch 

Robert Healy 
472 Stn Turvey 
Park 
0403 409 739 
rhealy@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney Central Sub- 
Branch 

Daniel Spooner 

801 Stn Comms 
Alexandria C 
0402 130 150 
dspooner@fbeu.net 

 
Senior Officers’ Sub- 
Branch 
Rodney Chetwynd 
RN1 Region North S 
0418 237 256 
rchetwynd@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney Southwest Sub- 

Branch 
Hewon Parry 
92 Stn St Andrews D 
928 3444 (FBEU) 
hparry@fbeu.net 

 
Central Coast Sub- 

Branch 

Robert Slade 
341 Stn Kariong A 
0411 435 784 
rslade@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney North Sub- 
Branch 
Scott Drew 
37 Stn Gordon B 

0414 579 506 
sdrew@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney South Sub- 
Branch 
Gabrielle Lee 
26 Stn Mascot D 
0433 252 976 
glee@fbeu.net 

 
Country Sub-Branch 
Timothy Anderson 
216 Stn Bathurst B 
0429 770 880 
tanderson@fbeu.net 

 
Sydney Outer West Sub- 
Branch 
Benjamin Buckingham 

94 Stn Kellyville C 

0412 732 005 
bbuckingham@fbeu.net 
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